After twenty (20) years of completed service, employees 
will be eligible for a longevity increment of six hundred fifty dollars 
($650) per year. After twenty-five (25) years of completed service, 
employees will be eligible for a longevity increment of one 
thousand fifty dollars ($1050) per year. Such increments shall not 
be cumulative. All years of completed service shall consist of at 
least one hundred twenty-one (121) days of service under contract. 

Each employee shall receive the longevity pay to which the 
employee is entitled spread throughout the year. 

D. Shift Differentials 

1. Bargaining unit employees who work any of the shifts listed 
below shall be paid a shift differential as follows: